

भारतीय गैर न्यायिक INDIA NON JUDICIAL

एक हजार रुपये

₹.1000

ONE THOUSAND RUPEES

Rs.1000

बिहार BIHAR

Agreement No.- 19 S.B.D. /MMGSY/2020-21

This agreement, made the day of 28/10/2021, between Executive Engineer, R.W.D. Works Division, Birpur Supaul (On Behalf of Employer) (hereinafter called "the Employer") of the one part and MD Shahbaj Anwar, Piprakhurd, Supaul. (hereinafter called "the Contractor") of the other part.

Whereas the Employer is desirous that the Contractor execute Reconstruction with five year maintenance work of Construction With Five Years Maintenance Muslim Tola to L032. Tender ID- 104902 Bid ID- 446944 (Name and Identification of Contract) (hereinafter called "the Works") and there after undertake routine maintenance for 5 years, & the Employer has accepted the Bid by the Contractor for the execution and completion of such Works and the remedying of any defects and routine maintenance therein, at a contract price of Rs 2,07,87,674.00 (Two Crore Seven Lakh Eighty Seven Thousand Six Hundred Seventy Four) Only.

NOW THIS AGREEMENT WITNESSETH as follows:

1. In this Agreement, words and expression shall have the same meanings as are respectively assigned to them in the Conditions of Contract hereinafter referred to, and they shall be deemed to be read and construed as part of this Agreement.
2. In consideration of the payments to be made by the Employer to the Contractor as hereinafter mentioned, the Contractor hereby covenants with the Employer to execute and complete the Works and remedy any defects therein in conformity in all aspects with the provisions of the Contract and undertaking routine maintenance for 5 years.

Executive Engineer
Rural Works Department
Works Division, Birpur Supaul

नकार की स्वीकृति सिर्फ इसी कार्य के लिए है, जो मनुष्य में प्रवर्धन नहीं होगा।

4. एकलिंगता के पूर्व निर्दिष्ट सूचना के अनुसार सभी वांछित केनकातो को अद्यतन स्वच्छ एवं सत्यापित प्रति भिजवाए गए हैं प्राप्त कर लिया जायेगा।

क. निम्नलिखित से पूर्व कार्यपालक अभियंता यह सुनिश्चित कर लें कि निम्नलिखित डिबार सूची/काली सूची या कार्य लवित सूची न शामिल न हो।

7. इस कार्य के अन्तर्गत में गवर्णन कार्य विभाग, शिक्षा सरकार द्वारा निर्मित प्रशासनिक स्वीकृति एवं प्राथमिक अङ्कुरित तथा विविध ज्ञान-रूप सूचना में उत्तेजित शर्त एकसारनामा का भाग होगा, जिसे विशेष शर्त में अन्तर्गत संवेदक के साथ एकसारनामा किया जायेगा।

ई. अक्षरों द्वारा किये गये तुलनात्मक विकल्पी के प्रत्येक बिन्दु की जाँच अपने स्तर से स्वयं कर लेने एवं छुट्टि पाये स्तर की स्थिति में प्रस्तुति के संक्षेप अक्षरों द्वारा की अवगत कराये। छुट्टि के दृष्टांतों पर एक-एक करके एक-एक करके जाँच की जायेगी।

क. एकतात्मकता के समय प्रत्येक नद के भाग की शुद्धता की जाय सार्वपालक अभियंता स्वयं कर लेंगे एव यह सुनिश्चित करेंगे कि इसमें कोई त्रुटि न हो।

12. कार्यपालन के पूर्ण कार्यपालक अभियंता कार्य स्थल के निरीक्षणोपरान्त स्थल की स्थिति एवं प्राक्कलन में किसे क्या अवकाश से पूर्ण तरह आवश्यक हो लगे एवं प्रशासनिक स्वीकृति तथा प्रावैधिक स्वीकृति के अग्रसारण प्रारूप में दिए गए निर्देश की अनुपालन सुनिश्चित करवेंगे। यथेष्ट का नाम, परिमाण विपत्र की राशि, तकनीकी/प्रशासनिक स्वीकृति की राशि समेदक द्वारा उद्भूत दर परकर्मित दर, Bid Capacity आदि का मिलान कर ही कार्य आवंटन आदेश निर्गत करेंगे। कार्यपालक अभियंता कार्य आवंटन/LOA निर्गत करने के पूर्व मिलान कर लगे कि परिमाण विपत्र की राशि प्रशासनिक अनुमोदन की राशि के अनुज्ञेय सीमा के अन्दर है। यदि अनुज्ञेय सीमा से अधिक हो तो एकतरफाया के पूर्व पुनरीक्षित प्रशासनिक अनुमोदन प्राप्त कर लिया जाय।

११. कर्मचारी निर्मित करने से पहले संबंधित संवेदक से एकत्रित अवधि के अन्दर कार्य समाप्त करने हेतु मासिक कार्य प्रोत्साहन हस्तक्षेपित करके प्राप्त कर लेंगे जो की एकसंस्कार का भाग होगा।

12. अविद्यमान अभिव्यक्ता एवं अव्ययवाचक अभिव्यक्ता विशेष रूप से ध्यान देने कि कार्य मानक विशिष्टियों के अनुरूप निर्धारित कार्य के अन्तर्गत की जायेगी।

শ্রী হরিশচন্দ্র (

Executive Engineer
Rural Works Department
Work Division, Birpur

28/10/17

35	Providing and laying RCC pipe NP-3 for culverts on first class bedding of PCC M10 material in double row including fixing collar with cement mortar 1:2 but excluding excavation, protection works, backfilling concrete and masonry works in head walls and parapets as per clause 1106	22.50	m	3617.08	81384.30	INR Eighty One Thousand Three Hundred & Eighty Four and Paise Thirty Only
36	Painting on Parapet Wall (Black & White Strips) Painting two coats including primer coat after filling the surface with synthetic enamel paint in all shades on new, plastered / concrete surfaces as per drawing and Technical Specification Clause 1705	61.92	sqm	102.25	6331.32	INR Six Thousand Three Hundred & Thirty One and Paise Thirty Two Only
37	Add GST @ 12%:-	0.12	Percent	19663553.91	2359626.47	INR Twenty Three Lakh Fifty Nine Thousand Six Hundred & Twenty Six and Paise Forty Seven Only
38	Add Labour Cess @ 1%:-	0.01	Percent	19663553.91	196635.54	INR One Lakh Ninety Six Thousand Six Hundred & Thirty Five and Paise Fifty Four Only
39	Add Seigniorage Fee @ 10%	0.10	Percent	2656690.00	265669.00	INR Two Lakh Sixty Five Thousand Six Hundred & Sixty Nine Only
40	Maintenance cost of Project road for the 1st year=	2.39	Km	42647.28	101927.00	INR One Lakh One Thousand Nine Hundred & Twenty Seven Only
41	Maintenance cost of Project road for the 2nd year=	2.39	Km	86384.94	206460.01	INR Two Lakh Six Thousand Four Hundred & Sixty and Paise One Only
42	Maintenance cost of Project road for the 3rd year=	2.39	Km	115633.05	276362.99	INR Two Lakh Seventy Six Thousand Three Hundred & Sixty Two and Paise Ninety Nine Only
43	Maintenance cost of Project road for the 4th year=	2.39	Km	133707.53	319561.00	INR Three Lakh Nineteen Thousand Five Hundred & Sixty One Only
44	Maintenance cost of Project road for the 5th year=	2.39	Km	150864.55	360566.99	INR Three Lakh Sixty Thousand Five Hundred & Sixty Six and Paise Ninety Nine Only
45	Add GST @ 12%:-	0.12	Percent	1264877.99	151785.36	INR One Lakh Fifty One Thousand Seven Hundred & Eighty Five and Paise Thirty Six Only

11/02/2024

Executive Engineer
Rural Works Department
Work Division, Brou

Approved as Corrected
1/01/2024
S.E.
S. K. Madhwar

46	Add Labour Cess @ 1%:-	0.01	Percent	1264877.99	12648.78	INR Twelve Thousand Six Hundred & Forty Eight and Paise Seventy Eight Only
47	Add Seigniorage Fee @ 10%	0.10	Percent	65770.00	6577.00	INR Six Thousand Five Hundred & Seventy Seven Only
Total in Figures					23921374.05	Two Crore Thirty Nine Lakh Twenty One Thousand Three Hundred & Seventy Four and Paise Five Only
Quoted Rate in Figures			Select		0.00	INR Zero Only
Quoted Rate in Words						

Construction Cost Rs. 2,24,85,484
5 years Maintenance Cost Rs. 13,35,8

Total Amount of B.O.D. Rs. 2,39,21,374.05
BOD accepted for Rs. 2,39,21,374.05 (Two Crore thirty nine Lakh Twenty One Thousand three hundred seventy four paise five) only.

[Signature]
11/11/11

Executive Engineer
Rural Works Department
Work Division, Birpur

Approved as Corrected
[Signature]

S.E.

R.W.D. Works Circle, Nalagarh